Northern California Plasterers Trust Funds
Health and Welfare Trust Fund, Pension Plan, and Plasterers Supplemental Pension Trust
4160 Dublin Blvd, Suite 400, Dublin CA 94568—7756 : :
Toll Free: 1—-(844) 663—8121 * Fax: 1—(925) 833—7301
Email: plasterersinfo@hsba.com
Website: plasterersbenefits.com

TO: Retired Participants - Northern California Plasterers Health and Welfare Fund
FROM:  Board of Trustees
DATE: July 2024

RE: Monthly Retiree Self-Pay Changes Effective July 1, 2024

In their benefits to you, the Trustees have found it necessary to make changes to the retiree
monthly self-pay rates. The monthly self-payment rates will increase starting with July 2024
payment month according to the rates shown on the reverse side of this letter.

Payments Through Monthly Pension Deductions:

If your monthly retiree payments are automatically deducted from your monthly pension benefits,
your July 2024 pension benefits will reflect the deductions at the increased rate for September
2024 coverage.

Retiree Self-Pay Billing Statements:

If you are sending a check for your monthly retiree payments directly to this office, your July 2024
Retiree self-pay billing statement will reflect the new rate for September 2024 coverage.

If you have any questions, please contact the Trust Fund Office via email at
plasterersinfo@hsba.com or call (844) 663-8121.
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Northern California Plasterers Health and Welfare Trust Fund

Kaiser
Non-Medicare
Single
Two-Party
Family

Senior Advantage
Single
Two-Party

One Medicare and One Non-Medicare
One Medicare and One Non-Medicare with child(ren)
Two Medicare and child(ren)

Blue Shield HMO
Non-Medicare
Single
Two-Party
Family

Blue Shield PPO
Non-Medicare
Single
Two-Party
Family

Blue Shield Medicare Plans
Medicare Supplement
Single
Two-Party
Medicare Advantage
Single
Two-Party

One Medicare Advantage and One Non-Medicare HMO
One Medicare Advantage and One Non-Medicare HMO with Child(ren)
One Medicare Supplement and One Non-Medicare PPO
One Medicare Supplement and One Non-Medicare PPO with Child(ren)

Retiree Self-Pay Rates

Effective July 1, 2023*
Self-Pay Rates

Retired on or after
7/1/2014

$731
1,453
2,061

$242
484

$973
1,572
1,092

$984
2,072
3,017

$1,239
2,610
3,800

$796
1,592

$584
1,167

$1,568
2,618
2,035
3,358

Retired prior to
7/1/12014

$581
1,303
1,911

$92
334

$823
1,422
942

$834
1,922
2,867

$1,089
2,460
3,650

$646
1,442

$434
1,017

$1,418
2,468
1,885
3,208

Subsidy

$150
150
150

$150
150

$150
$150
$150

$150
150
150

$150
150
150

$150
150

$150
150

$150
150
150
150

*Effective for participants whose applications for retirement are received on or after July 1, 2014, the premium assistance subsidy will be eliminated.
Retirees who had applied for retirement prior to July 1, 2014 will receive the premium assistance subsidy of $150.
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Effective July 1, 2024*
Self-Pay Rates

Retired on or after
7/1/2014

$809
1,605
2,276

$289
577

$1,098
1,755
1,248

$1,047
2,206
3,212

$1,318
2,778
4,045

$870
1,741

$632
1,263

$1,679
2,797
2,188
3,597

Retired prior to
7/1/2014

$659
1,455
2,126

$139
427

$948
1,605
1,098

$897
2,056
3,062

$1,168
2,628
3,895

$720
1,591

$482
1,113

$1,529
2,647
2,038
3,447

Exhibit

Subsidy

$150
150
150

$150
150

$150
$150
$150

$150
150
150

$150
150
150

$150
150

$150
150

$150
150
150
150

- Segal
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