## Northern California Plasterers Trust Funds

Health and Welfare Trust Fund, Pension Plan, and Plasterers Supplemental Pension Trust 4160 Dublin Blvd, Suite 400, Dublin CA 94568-7756

Toll Free: 1-(844) 663-8121 \* Fax: 1-(925) 833-7301

Email: <u>plasterersinfo@hsba.com</u> Website: plasterersbenefits.com

TO: Retired Participants - Northern California Plasterers Health and Welfare Fund

**FROM:** Board of Trustees

**DATE:** July 2024

**RE:** Monthly Retiree Self-Pay Changes Effective July 1, 2024

In their benefits to you, the Trustees have found it necessary to make changes to the retiree monthly self-pay rates. The monthly self-payment rates will increase starting with July 2024 payment month according to the rates shown on the reverse side of this letter.

## **Payments Through Monthly Pension Deductions:**

If your monthly retiree payments are automatically deducted from your monthly pension benefits, your July 2024 pension benefits will reflect the deductions at the increased rate for September 2024 coverage.

## **Retiree Self-Pay Billing Statements:**

If you are sending a check for your monthly retiree payments directly to this office, your July 2024 Retiree self-pay billing statement will reflect the new rate for September 2024 coverage.

If you have any questions, please contact the Trust Fund Office via email at <u>plasterersinfo@hsba.com</u> or call **(844) 663-8121**.

## Northern California Plasterers Health and Welfare Trust Fund

Retiree Self-Pay Rates

	Effective July 1, 2023* Self-Pay Rates		Subsidy	Effective July 1, 2024* Self-Pay Rates		Subsidy
	Retired on or after		Cabolay	Retired on or after	Retired prior to	Gubbiay
Kaiser	7/1/2014	7/1/2014		7/1/2014	7/1/2014	
Non-Medicare	77 1720 1 1	77172011		77 172011	77.172011	
Single	\$731	\$581	\$150	\$809	\$659	\$150
Two-Party	1,453	1,303	150	1,605	1,455	150
Family	2,061	1,911	150	2,276	2,126	150
Senior Advantage						
Single	\$242	\$92	\$150	\$289	\$139	\$150
Two-Party	484	334	150	577	427	150
One Medicare and One Non-Medicare	\$973	\$823	\$150	\$1,098	\$948	\$150
One Medicare and One Non-Medicare with child(ren)	1,572	1,422	\$150	1,755	1,605	\$150
Two Medicare and child(ren)	1,092	942	\$150	1,248	1,098	\$150
Blue Shield HMO Non-Medicare Single	\$984	\$834	<b>\$</b> 150	\$1,047	\$897	\$150
	·	ֆ634 1,922	ֆ 150 150	\$1,047 2,206	2,056	\$150 150
Two-Party	2,072	2,867	150	3,212	,	150
Family	3,017	2,007	150	3,212	3,062	150
Blue Shield PPO Non-Medicare						
Single	\$1,239	\$1,089	\$150	\$1,318	\$1,168	\$150
Two-Party	2,610	2,460	150	2.778	2,628	پر 150
Family	3,800	3,650	150	4,045	2,026 3,895	150
•	3,000	3,030	130	4,043	3,093	130
Blue Shield Medicare Plans Medicare Supplement						
Single	\$796	\$646	\$150	\$870	\$720	\$150
Two-Party	1,592	1,442	150	1.741	1,591	150
Medicare Advantage	.,	.,		.,	1,001	
Single	\$584	\$434	\$150	\$632	\$482	\$150
Two-Party	1,167	1,017	150	1,263	1,113	150
One Medicare Advantage and One Non-Medicare HMO	\$1,568	\$1,418	\$150	\$1,679	\$1,529	\$150
One Medicare Advantage and One Non-Medicare HMO with Child(ren)	2,618	2,468	150	2,797	2,647	150
One Medicare Supplement and One Non-Medicare PPO	2,035	1,885	150	2,188	2,038	150
One Medicare Supplement and One Non-Medicare PPO with Child(ren)	3,358	3,208	150	3,597	3,447	150
Che medicale dappionent and the North Medicale 11 6 with Offidition)	3,330	0,200	100	5,551	0,⊣+1	100

<sup>\*</sup>Effective for participants whose applications for retirement are received on or after July 1, 2014, the premium assistance subsidy will be eliminated. Retirees who had applied for retirement prior to July 1, 2014 will receive the premium assistance subsidy of \$150.

